Junior High:
$20.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00

High School:
$15.00

$30.00
$20.00
$25.00

NOTE:

2024-2025 Sargent Secondary School Student Fees

Science Lab (consumable supplies)
Art (consumable supplies)

STEM

Drama (8th grade only)

Computer rental and maintenance (If there is more than one student per family, the fee
for the second and succeeding children will be $15.00 each.)

Science Lab (consumable supplies)
Art (consumable supplies)
Ag/Shop Fee (consumable supplies)

Computer rental and maintenance (If there is more than one student per family, the fee for
the second and succeeding children will be $15.00 each.)

*If you are registered for more than one Science, Art or Agriculture class, you only pay one fee
per subject area.

*These fees are subject to change over the course of the school year by the suppliers.

*If you feel you’ve been charged any fees in error, please see the office for assistance regarding

a refund.

Any student who fills out the free and reduced lunch waiver and approved fees will be

waived.



