

## 2024-2025 Sargent Secondary School Student Fees

## Junior High:

\$20.00	Science Lab (consumable supplies)
\$10.00	Art (consumable supplies)
\$10.00	STEM
\$10.00	Drama (8th grade only)
\$25.00	Computer rental and maintenance (If there is more than one student per family, the fee for the second and succeeding children will be \$15.00 each.)

## **High School:**

\$15.00	Science Lab (consumable supplies)
\$30.00	Art (consumable supplies)
\$20.00	Ag/Shop Fee (consumable supplies)
\$25.00	Computer rental and maintenance (If there is more than one student per family, the fee for the second and succeeding children will be \$15.00 each.)

## **NOTE:**

- \*If you are registered for more than one Science, Art or Agriculture class, you only pay one fee per subject area.
- \*These fees are subject to change over the course of the school year by the suppliers.
- \*If you feel you've been charged any fees in error, please see the office for assistance regarding a refund.

Any student who fills out the free and reduced lunch waiver and approved fees will be waived.